Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.				
Whitehaven Joint Stock Banking Company Warwick and Leamington Banking Company West of England and South Wales District Bank Wilts and Dorset Banking Company West Riding Union Banking Company Whitehurch and Ellesmere Banking Company Worcester City and County Banking Company	Warwick Bristol Salisbury Huddersfield Whitchurch	28058 74924 74595 33296 5468		
York Union Banking Company York City and County Banking, Company Yorkshire Banking Company	York	62646 92622 124305		

W. W. DALBIAC, Registrar of Bank Returns.

Inland Revenue Office, April 26, 1862.

AN ACCOUNT of the LIABILITIES and ASSETS of the UNITY JOINT STOCK MUTUAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, on Monday, the 31st of March, 1862, published pursuant to the Act to regulate Joint Stock Banks in England.

Liabilities.			1	Assets.			
To Capital Account To Amount due on current and other Accounts	141,015		.5	By Cash in Hand, Bills dis- counted, Loans to Customers,		s. 12	d. 11
	£318,110	12			£318,110	12	11

10, Cannon-street, 26th April, 1862. Jos. W. Terry, General Manager.

Partridge's Patent Axle Company (Limited.)

No. 54D, Moorgate-street-buildings, E.C. OTICE is hereby given, that at an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Shareholders of this Company, duly convened and held on the 26th day of February, 1862, it was resolved as follows:

"That this Company be wound up voluntarily." And at an Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders of the above Company, duly convened and held on the 28th day of March, 1862, it was resolved,

"That the resolution to wind up the Company voluntarily be, and the same is hereby confirmed." And it was also resolved,

"That Mr. Vining and Mr. George Gatcheil be, and they are hereby appointed Liquidators for doing what may be necessary for winding up the Company."

Dated this 26th day of April, 1862.

George Fowles, Secretary.

NOTICE.— The Directors of the South Sea Company having, under the provisions of the Act of Parliament of the 17th Victoria (generally known os "The South Sea Company's Winding-up Act, 1854"), proceeded to wind up the affairs, and divide and distribute the assets of that Company as in the said Act is directed, all persons having any claim or claims against the said South Sea Company for or in respect of any stock now or lately standing in their books, or the dividend or dividends thereon, or any debt or debts, obligations or engagements, of the said Company, are requested forthwith to send the particulars of their respective claims, and of the documentary or other evidence in support thercof, to the office of the Trustees of the above-mentioned Company, at the South Sea House, Threadncedle-street, London, at which office personal attendance is given every Tuesday, between the hours of eleven o'clock in the forenoon, and two o'clock in the afternoon.

John Jesse, Clerk to the Trustees, South Sea House, London.

NOTICE is hereby given, that a General Meeting of the Shareholders of the Castle Mill Company, Shrewsbury, (Limited), will be held at the George Hotel, Shrewsbury, on Wednesday, the 7th day of May, 1862, at the hour of Twelve o'clock at noon, for the purpose of considering the Accounts of the Liquidators appointed for the purpose of winding up the affairs of the Company, and distributing the property, and for confirming the resolution passed on the 7th day of March, 1862, for voluntarily winding up the Company.

Geo. Harries, Joseph Davies, Shrewsbury, April 19, 1862.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Andrew Mylne and John Anderson, trading under the firm of Mylne, Anderson, and Company, as Commission Merchants, carried on at No. 64, Mark-lane, in the city of London, was and is, by mutual consent, dissolved, as on and from the 31st day of January, 1862. As witness our hands this 28th day of April, 1862.

Andw. Mylne. John Anderson.

2254